

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4473 OF 2010

K.V.LAKSHMI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.DEVAKI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of name of appellant No.1)

Date: 13/09/2013 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harshad V. Hameed,Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.P. Rakeesh Panicker,Adv.  
Mr. Renjith. B,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.2 is allowed.

The name of appellant No.1 be deleted from the array of parties.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER

|

|